ACKSONVILLE City of Jacksonville Beach 11 North Third Street

Jacksonville Beach, Florida
BEACH Agenda

Board of Adjustment

Tuesday, April 3, 2018 7:00 PM Council Chambers

MEMORANDUM TO:

Members of the Board of Adjustment
City of Jacksonville Beach, Florida

Board Members:

The following Agenda of Business has been prepared for consideration and action at the Regular Meeting of
the Board of Adjustment.

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

Sylvia Osewalt (Chairperson), Jeff Truhlar (Vice-Chairperson), John Moreland, Scott Cummings,
Thomas Buck,

Alternates: Francis Reddington, Lucas Snyder

EX-PARTE COMMUNICATION

APPROVAL OF MINUTES March 20, 2018

CORRESPONDENCE

OLD BUSINESS
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Board of Adjustment

Agenda

NEW BUSINESS

a.  Case Number: BOA 18-100024
Applicant: Frank Marrero
Owner: 122 15" Avenue North
Property Address: 122 North 15" Avenue
Parcel ID: 179993-0000
Current Zoning: RM-2
Motion to Approve: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-
340(e)(3)e., for 75% lot coverage, in lieu of 65% maximum; and for
34-340(e)(3)g., for an accessory structure setback of 0 feet in lieu of 5
feet required; to allow for deck additions to an existing non-
conforming multi-family dwelling, for property legally described as
Lot 17, Flagler Tract.
Miscellaneous Info:  No previous variance requests.
Notes:
b.  Case Number: BOA 18-100027
Applicant/Owner: Trisa Saalfield
Property Address: 214 South 30" Avenue
Parcel ID: 180656-0000
Current Zoning: RS-1
Motion to Approve: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-
336(e)(1)e., for 45% lot coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum; for 34-
336(e)(1)g., for an accessory structure setback of 4.2 feet in lieu of 5
feet required; to allow construction of a new single-family dwelling,
for property legally described as Lot 12, Block 21, Unit No. One,
Atlantic Shores.
Miscellaneous Info:  One previous variance request (BZA 10-87).
Notes:
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Board of Adjustment

Agenda

C. Case Number: BOA 18-100028
Applicant/ Owner:  DSM Renovation, LLC
Agent: Ben Broadfoot, Designer
Property Address: 10 San Pablo Circle North
Parcel ID: 178235-0000
Current Zoning: RS-1
Motion to Approve: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-
336 (e)(1)c., for a rear yard setback of 15 feet, in lieu of 30 feet
required; to allow construction of a new single-family dwelling, for
property legally described as Lot 8, Block 3, San Pablo Manor.
Miscellaneous Info:  No previous variance requests.
Notes:
d.  Case Number: BOA 18-100029
Applicant/Owner: Martin T. Durkin
Property Address: 31 San Pablo Circle North
Parcel ID: 178246-0000
Current Zoning: RS-1
Motion to Approve: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-
336(e)(1)e., for 43.4% lot coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum; to add
a front porch to an existing single-family dwelling, for property legally
described as Lot 3, Block 4, San Pablo Manor.
Miscellaneous Info:  No previous variance requests.
Notes:
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Board of Adjustment

Agenda

€. Case Number: BOA 18-100030
Applicant/Owner: Thomas M. and Taryn Hannah
Property Address: 1213 North 10" Street
Parcel ID: 175111-0000
Current Zoning: RS-1
Motion to Approve: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-
336(e)(1)c.2, for 47.5% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum, to allow
a pool deck and patio addition to an existing single family dwelling,
for property legally described as Lot 11, Block 12, Beaches Homesites
Unit 2.
Miscellaneous Info:  No previous variance requests.
Notes:
f. Case Number: BOA 18-100038
Applicant/Owner: Barbara and Robert Pape
Property Address: 3809 Duval Drive
Parcel ID: 181694-0000
Current Zoning: RS-1
Motion to Approve: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-
336(e)(1)c.2., for a northerly side yard setback of 7 feet in lieu of 10
feet required; and a southerly side yard setback of 3 feet in lieu of 10
feet required; 34-336(e)(1)e., for 43.2% lot coverage, in lieu of 35%
maximum; 34-336(e)(1)g., for an accessory structure setback of 3 feet,
in lieu of 5 feet required; to allow construction of a new single-family
dwelling with a pool and patio (in the side yard), oceanfront, for
property legally described as Lot 4, Block D-5, Ponte Vedra.
Miscellaneous Info:  No previous variance requests.
Notes:
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Board of Adjustment Agenda Tuesday, April 3, 2018

PLANNING DEPARTMENT REPORT The next scheduled meeting is Tuesday, April 17, 2018.

There are eight (8) scheduled cases.

ADJOURNMENT

NOTICE

In accordance with Section 286.0105, Florida Statutes, any person desirous of appealing any decision reached at
this meeting may need a record of the proceedings. Such person may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the
proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

The public is encouraged to speak on issues on this Agenda that concern them. Anyone who wishes to speak should
submit the request to the recording secretary prior to the beginning of the meeting. These forms are available at the
entrance of the City Council Chambers for your convenience.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and Section 286.26, Florida Statutes, persons with

disabilities needing special accommodation to participate in this meeting should contact the City Clerk’s Office at
(904) 247-6299, extension 10, no later than one business day before the meeting.
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Minutes of Board of Adjustment Meeting JM(SUNVI”_E
held Tuesday, March 20, 2018, at 7:00 P.M.,

in the Council Chambers, 11 North 3" Street, BEACH
Jacksonville Beach, Florida :

CALL TO ORDER

Chairperson Sylvia Osewalt called the meeting to order.

ROLL CALL

Chairperson: Sylvia Osewalt

Vice-Chairman:  Jeff Truhlar (absent)

Board Members:  John Moreland, Thomas Buck, Scott Cummings
Alternates: Francis Reddington (absent), Lucas Snyder

Also in attendance was George Knight, Building Official, and Cathy Martinich, Permit Specialist.

Ex-parte Communications

Ex-parte communications were received by the.Board members; as follows:

Mr. Cummings had a conversation with Mr. and Mrs. Smith, regarding their application, BOA# 18-
100018. Ms. Osewalt announced BOA# 18-100018 for 1924 North 1°t Street, has been deferred to the
May 1, 2018, hearing.

Approval of Minutes

¢ None

CORRESPONDENCE:

Communications .regarding applications will be read at the time the case is heard.

OLD BUSINESS:  None

NEW BUSINESS:
(A)  Case Number: BOA 18-100013
Name of Applicant: Richard A. Melkerson

Property Address: 1112 North 19" Street

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-336(e)(1)c.3, for a rear yard
setback of 21.5 feet in lieu of 30 feet required; to allow a room addition over an existing rear yard
patio of a single-family dwelling, for property legally described as Lot 28, Block 12, Beach
Homesites Unit Two.

BOA180320mins 1



(B)

Agent:

Paul West, 593 Margaret Street, Neptune Beach, FL 32266, explained Mr. Melkerson had removed
the dilapidated master bedroom and wants to rebuild it on the existing slab, exactly where it was
previously. Ms. Osewalt asked about the existing blue tarp on the roof. The existing patio on the
application is actually his foundation with existing plumbing from the previous master bedroom.
The setback requested is only to rebuild the master bedroom that existed when he purchased the
home in 1997. Ms. Osewalt and Mr. West discussed the previous variance that was granted in
2004 for lot coverage only. Discussion continued about previous variances and bringing the
property into compliance. Mr. Melkerson said the roof damage from Hurricane Irma would be
repaired at the same time the master bedroom is built.

Public Hearing:
No one came forward to speak about the case.

Ms. Osewalt closed the public hearing.

Discussion:

Mr. Cummings stated standard lot size is 10,000 sg. feet and his is around 7,500 sg. feet, showing
his hardship. Mr. Buck noted he is just trying to bring the property into compliance nothing more.

Motion: It was moved by Mr. Moreland, seconded by Mr. Cummings, to approve BOA# 18-
100013, as presented and discussed.

Roll Call Vote: Ayes — John Moreland, Sylvia Osewalt, Scott Cummings, Thomas Buck
and Lucas Snyder

The motion was approved, unanimously.

Case Number: BOA 18-100015
Name of Applicant: Artur.and Laura Draga

Property Address: 2107 South 1% Street

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-340(e)(3)c.1, for a front
yard setback of 15.2 feet, in lieu of 20 feet required; 34-340(e)(3)c.2, for a southerly side yard
setback of 4.8 feet and a northerly side yard setback of 6 feet each, in lieu of 10 feet required; 34-
340(e)(3)c.3, forarear yard setback of 10 feet in lieu of 30 feet required; 34-340(e)(3)e. for 66.5%
lot coverage, in lieu of 65% maximum, to allow a third floor addition and substantial improvement
to an existing multi-family dwelling property legally described as Lot 11, Block O, Permenters
Replat South Pablo or Atlantic Camp Grounds, except for the West 5 feet thereof.

Applicant:

Laura Draga, 2107 South 1% Street, Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250, explained the hardship is an
undersized lot, and a covered sitting porch is desired. Plans are also to add a third story to the
existing 2" floor for bedrooms and bathrooms only. Her mother-in-law will live in the first-floor
unit, she and her family will live in the upstairs, two-story unit. A discussion ensued regarding
parking, the driveway, lot coverage, the front yard variance request, and the undersized lot
hardship.
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(©)

Public Hearing:
No one came forward to speak about the case.

Mr. Buck read a letter in opposition from Susan Mullaney, 2043 South 2" Street, Unit B,
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

Ms. Osewalt closed the public hearing.

Discussion:

The Board continued the discussion on lot coverage, setbacks, parking and bringing the property

into compliance.

Motion: Itwas moved by Mr. Buck, seconded by Mr. Moreland, to approve the application BOA
18-100015 and change 34-340(e)(3)c.1, for afront yard setback of 17.5 feet, in lieu of
20 feet required, as modified.

Roll Call Vote:  Ayes - Scott Cummings, Thomas Buck, Lucas Snyder, and John Moreland.
Nays - Sylvia Osewalt.

The motion was approved as modified, with a 4 to 1 vote.

Case Number: BOA 18-100016
Name of Applicant: Mark Darr, 99 Roscoe Boulevard, Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082

Property Address: 135 South 34" Avenue

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-336(e)(1)e. for 44.7% lot
coverage, in lieu of 35% Maximum; to allow construction of a new single family dwelling, for
property legally described as the East 9.60 feet.of Lot 15, All of Lot 16, and the West 10.00 feet
of Lot 17, Block 6, Atlantic Shores Ocean Front Section Division-B.

Agent:

John Denneen, 1254 Neck Road, Ponte VVedra Beach, FL 32082, stated the lot is non-conforming,
falls within the set back sidelines, and the lot coverage is needed to build the new two-story, three-
car garage dwelling. He noted the swimming pool is calculated in the requested 44.7% lot
coverage.

Public Hearing:
No one came forward to speak about the case.

Ms. Osewalt closed the public hearing.

Discussion:
The Board briefly discussed the lot coverage.

Motion: It was moved by Mr. Moreland, seconded by Mr. Buck, to approve BOA# 18-100016
as presented and discussed.
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(D)

(E)

Roll Call Vote: Ayes — Scott Cummings, Thomas Buck, Lucas Snyder, John Moreland and
Sylvia Osewalt.

The motion was approved, unanimously.
Case Number: BOA 18-100019

Name of Applicant: Dr. Thomas Walls and Mrs. Laura Matheny-Walls, 115 South 34" Avenue,
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

Property Address: 115 South 34" Avenue, Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-336(e)(1)e., for 39% lot
coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum, to allow a deck addition to an single family dwelling, for
property legally described as Lot 20, Block 6, Atlantic Shores Ocean Front Section Division-B.

Applicant:

Laura Walls, 115 South 34" Avenue, Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250, stated they have a non-
conforming lot, at only 6,250 square feet. They would like to extend the second floor and have an
open deck, going out an additional eight feet. Mrs. Walls'said they have three small children and
wanted to extend it to place patio furniture there.

Public Hearing:
No one came forward to speak about the case.

Ms. Osewalt closed the public hearing.

Discussion:
The Board briefly discussed the‘lot coverage and deck.

Motion: It was moved by Mr. Buck, seconded by Mr. Cummings, to approve BOA# 18-100019
as discussed.

Roll Call Vote: Ayes - Thomas Buck, Lucas Snyder, John Moreland, Sylvia Osewalt, and Scott
Cummings.

The motion was approved, unanimously.

Case Number: BOA 18-100022
Name of Applicant: Laura Lybrand, 1634 Westwind Drive, Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

Property Address: 1634 Westwind Drive, Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-338(e)(1)c.3., for a rear yard
setback of 11 feet in lieu of 20 feet required; for 34-338(e)(1)e., for 55.5% lot coverage, in lieu of
35% maximum; to allow a screen porch addition to a single-family dwelling, for property legally
described as Lot 10, Ocean Pond, Unit Two.
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(F)

Applicant:

Ms. Lybrand, 1634, Westwind Drive, Jacksonville Beach, stated she has an extremely small lot,
this is her second appearance before the board to extend her existing patio, and add a covered roof.
She wants to be able to sit out back, have privacy, and be out of the sun.

Agent:

Scott Andrews, Colonial Construction, 12582 Hidden Gardens Drive, Jacksonville, FL 32258,
stated they only want to extend into the rear yard setback eleven feet, to accommodate the nine by
fifteen-foot patio. Ms. Osewalt asked about the neighbors that were in opposition at the previous
hearing. Ms. Lybrand stated she was unable to reach the neighbor on Osceola, but the other
neighbor Ms. Janet Jesiolowski, 1648 Westwind Drive, Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250, submitted
a letter in favor of her request. Ms. Osewalt said she was concerned with the 55.5% lot coverage
requested, 20% more lot coverage was a lot to ask for with the flooding the City deals with. Mr.
Andrews said there was not a way to reduce it anymore.Discussion continued about drainage,
removing existing concrete, to possibly replace with rock in exchange for the lot coverage for her
patio.

Public Hearing:
No one came forward to speak about the case.

The following signed a petition submitted by the applicant in favor of the application:
e Mark Rogers, 1631 Westwind Drive, Jacksonville Beach
e Diana McGhee, 1507 Osceola Avenue; Jacksonville Beach
e Ralph Scheiding, 2505 Independence Drive, Jacksonville Beach

Ms. Osewalt closed the public hearing.

Discussion:
The Board discussed the lot coverage.and the 11 foot rear yard setback.

Motion: < It was moved by Mr. Buck, seconded by Mr. Moreland, to approve BOA# 18-100022,
34-338(e)(2)c.3., for a rear yard setback of 11 feet in lieu of 20 feet required; and
amended for 34-338(e)(1)e., for 49.5% lot coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum; as
presented and discussed.

Roll Call Vote:. Ayes —Lucas Snyder, John Moreland, Scott Cummings, and Thomas Buck.
Nays~= Sylvia Osewalt

The motion was approved as modified, with a 4 to 1 vote.

Case Number: BOA 18-100023
Name of Applicant: John Morris, 211 Jardin De Mer Place, Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

Property Address: 602 North 9" Street, Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-337(e)(1)(2), for a total
side yard setback of 13.75 feet in lieu of 15 feet required; for 34-337(e)(1)(e), for 40% lot
coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum; 34-337(e)(1)(g), for an accessory structure setback of 1 foot
in lieu of 5 feet required; 34-337(f), to allow a turf block driveway, in lieu of paved; to allow for
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construction of a new single-family dwelling, for legally described as Lot 7, Block 70 Replat of
Pablo Beach North.

Applicant:

John Morris, 211 Jardin De Mer Place, Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250, stated they are planning to
tear down the existing structure and build a new single-family dwelling, on their 50 by 125-foot
undersized lot. He said the accessory structure is a portable shed, which would be removed as
soon as construction is completed. It is used to store construction materials during the project.
Mr. Buck asked if he would be willing to add that constraint into the motion. Mr. Morris agreed.
He said they would like to use turf block instead of any concrete, and they only want a staircase
on the exterior. A discussion ensued about the project, the previous variance, and lot coverage.

Public Hearing:
No one came forward to speak about the case.

Ms. Osewalt closed the public hearing.

Discussion:
There was no discussion on this application.

Motion: It was moved by Mr. Moreland, seconded by Mr. Buck to approve BOA# 18-100023 as
written, except for an accessory structure setback of 1 foot in lieu of 5 feet required,
which is for a shed and will'be for the duration of construction only.

Roll Call Vote: Ayes'— John Moreland, Sylvia Osewalt, Scott Cummings, Thomas Buck, and
Lucas Snyder

The motion was approved, unanimously.

Adjournment

There being no further business coming before the Board, Ms. Osewalt adjourned the meeting at
8:28 P.M.

Submitted by: Cathy Martinich
Permit Specialist
Approval:

Chairperson

Date
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%ﬁ&“&":ﬁ APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BOANo. /- /00094/

il HEARING DATE #’5 —90.0/5/
This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-

sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Ad-
justment at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. A boundary-survey prepared by a registered land surveyor that shows the location of all existing improve-
ments. Survey, plat or new site plan must also show all proposed additions and/or mprove@eﬁt@@é&ﬂé’ -ty
drawing, to scale (on 117x17” paper or smaller).

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).

3. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required. FEB -6 2018
4. Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submittal). ‘

5. Completed application.

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
APPLICATION INFORMATION

Applicant Name: _ A LAWK /e perd Telephone: 77 3~ QY /52 &
Mailing Address: __/£7/ Glrelemo ettt 1>a¢ A vedde _E-Mail: FRANASEES mistrerdpie
onte Vedra | FL. 22062/ PerTies, neT
Agent Name: ’ Telephone:
Mailing Address: E-Mail:
« Landowner Name: /o2 /57%’ ’4w/41///€ /]/ﬂﬂb"l LLC Telephone: 20/~ 9/60'5)//&2 ’

Mailing Address: _/.$/ @/{’Té O ﬁf}—/ 74'1/67/1/[&9 E-Mail: FZAMK @44 Z?g%ﬁ%é’ [z

me T2. vedéa Pl « 320 %) pey

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other 1and use, environmental, engineering architectural, economic or oth-

er professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper. /] 5 q q 3 O @ O
VARIANCE DATA M 1

Street address of property and/or Real Estate Number: __ /2 /& i '/"‘%V eV e A% 1
Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): '
s Justification for Variance: (State the hardship that is created by the apphcat1on of the code to the property). (Attach
a separate sheet if necessary). _ THE ouly <HANGES ALE To Fiee i~ 1He Awkwato Woils o F iHe
25 i0ekcE with rew De<d  srMhce

0

a

/
Applicant’s Signature: // ¥ \/MAAJ Date of Application: [ / 6 { 8
.

THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: ‘Q fV\ 3\ FLOOD ZONE:
CODE SECTION (5): _Seedon 34-390 (€)(3Ve) For 757 /ot Coverage Zto 65% Maxinum G20

o -y

JSechon 37-340 (5)8)[9} Yor an ﬂtce;fory Shrurhure Se%qck of O’ z10 5’7 esuired fo

Qlloy) For deck gdd ﬁ4 NS o an ex: ;ﬁng‘ pon- (0/7747rma34 ety -famil QL{;& ng

11 NORTH 3" STREET, J ACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250 PHONE (504) 247-6231 Fax (904) 247-6107



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS BOA No. / g// @MC/

Section 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be
' contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions;
the literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and un-

necessary hardship.

Section 34-286.

Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the

terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria
have been met. To assist the Board in making this finding, please complete the

blanks on the form below.

Standard

Applies?
Yes/No

Circumstances/ Explanation

Special conditions and circumstances exist
which are peculiar to the parcel of land
building or structure, which are not applica-
ble to other parcels of land, structures or
buildings in the same zoning district.

Yes

ConNDITiONS, WHERE THE AWKWARD »
SHAPED RESIDENCE WAS BUILT o THE
FreoregTY LINE Prior T CURRENT
SET- BACK. RERU IeeMENTS

Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant.

No

THe ResioeNce WAD ALREADY
BU(LT To THe ProrereTY LINE

RECLIVED

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

No

FEB -6 2018

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

Ye5

IMPReVINS

Tug New DECK(®) IN QuestioN
ADD VYALUE ¢ QUALITY oF LIVING
To -ﬁ_“s aeAcH HOMe’Jhﬁ weLL A9
¥ Look. oF THE

NElcHBork oo U

Grant of variance is' the minimum variance
‘that will make possible the reasonable use
of the parcel of land, building or structure.

\/e_f)

Tig onNLY cHiNAES Ane To FitL
IN THE AWKWARD VolPo oF THE
2XSTiNeA RESIDENCE WITH New
pieck. SPACE

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,
and policies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

Yes

THE ADIAcENT CProferTY
1S CURRENTLY VACANT
THerRE 15 No STrRucTUIRE oN
THE ADTAceNT ProferRTY

11 NORTH 3" STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250

PHONE (904) 247-6231

Fax (904) 247-6107
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AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 15,
REC[i\c!ED PUBLIC RECOR
. CERTIFIED

FER -6 2018 |
[S -] 0005

DS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.

FRANK MARRERO

TO THE PLAT OF

TRACT

PAGE(S) 50 OF THE CURRENT

TO:

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENS ety 0 reari/e NMOR
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4, — a— R o y ~.
17 E
, o
2.4 3z
gle =
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"
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Q
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o
=
5 g PABLO BEACH NORTH
o™ RE~PLAT
0.3BT BT (PLAT BOOK 6, PAGE 66)
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01" NN &
1/2
IRON PIPE o
INSIDE 2"
(RON PIPE , ., IRON PIPE
N[ oson on AREA of
T — 49.98' (M) JNE wW PDEC KS
50.00" (R)

LOT — 114

-4

@

FLOOD ZONE “X* = AREAS DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIOE THE 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD PLAIN / FLOOD ZONE "X
CHANCE WITH AVERAGE DEPTHS OF LESS THAN 1 FOOT OR WITH DRAINAGE AREAS LESS THAN 1 SQUARE MILE: ANO

ig'lADEDL" = AREAS OF 0.2X ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD; AREAS OF 1X ANNUAL
EAS PROTECTED BY LEVEES FROM 1X ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOO.

ey —eee
VEYO GENERAL NOTES:
p '?\P 1. BEARINGS ARE BASED ON PLAT BOOK 15, _PAGE_50
20NE_X_AS BEST OETERMINED

ma @ N

LAND & ENGINEERING SURVEYS

3846 BLANDING BOULEVARD
JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32210

A SSOCIATED SURVEYORS INC.

STRUCTURE NO._122_SHOWN HEREON LIES WTHIN FLOOD
FROM F.EM.A. FLOOD MAPS RANEL NO. 417 DATED _06/03/2013 .

THIS IS A SURFACE SURVEY ONLY. THE EXTENT OF UNDERGROUND FOOTINGS, PIPES AND
UTILITES, IF ANY, NOT DETERMINED.

JURISDICTIONAL AND/OR ENVIRONNENTALLY SENSITIVE AREAS IF ANY, NOT LOCATED BY THIS SURVEY]
THIS SURVEY BASED ON LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS FURMISHED. THE PUBLIC RECORDS WERE

by 904-771-6468
(a)

4 CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION NO. LB 0005488

| HEREBY CERTIFY THIS SURVEY WAS DONE UNDER MY
DIRECT SUPERVISION AND MEETS THE MINIMUM TECHNICAL
STANDARDS FOR LAND SURVEYING PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 5J-17.050
THROUGH 37.052, FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, CHAPTER 472, F.S.

BY:
CHARLES/ B. HATCHER
CHARLES L. STARLIN
RAYMOND J. SCHAE

ERTIFJPATE NO. 3771
FLORIDA CERTACATE NO. 4579
FLORIDA CERTIFICATE NO. 6132

NZoO-~—»p—<muoo> ® ozmoamr | .

JOB NO. _68772 DATE 02/10/2017
SCALE: 1" = 20 DRAFTER _ECA

T SEARCHED BY THIS SURVEYOR FOR EASEMENTS, TTLE, COVENANTS, BRL'S
RESTRICTIONS, CLOSURES, TAKINGS OR ORDINANCES, ETC.
THE HEAVY UNE SHOWN HEREON, MAY NOT INDIGATE ACTUAL OWNERSHIP.
. UNLESS OTHERWSE STATED ALL IRON PIPES FOUND HAVE NO IDENTIFICATION.
f6 = Bl 5iNG RESTRICTION Line
- -
BRL = BUILDING Res PSM = PROFESSIONAL SURVEYCR & MAPPER
¢ = CHTED FRom recoRD ¢ x ReCRD
CER = COVENANTS & RESTRICTIONS RLS = REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR
eh = CHORD R/ = RIGHT OF VAY
(CNR) = CAN NOT READ CTYP) = TYPICAL
CONC' = CINCRETE O SET IRON PIPE OR REBAR
- *ASSOC SURV" OR LB, 5488
EB = ELECIRIC BIX -+« FOUND IRON PIPE OR PN (1P
ET = ELECTRIC TRANSFORMER & PAD FOUND CONCRETE MONUMENT (G
JEA = JACKSONVILLE ELECTRIC AUTHIRITY . CROSS CUT Of DRILL H
s = 'cch’":"'aﬁ'éﬁuzss O e e N
= NSED
LS = LICENSED SURVETIR P S S S
B = MEASURED —— Vi —V——  WIRE
NGD = NAIL & DISC h o nnonson Wooh FENGE
ORE = DFFICIAL RECORIS BOOK Tooo—o—ea—o—o— WML FENCE
ORV = OFFICIAL RECORDS VOLUME OO OU— U OVERHEAD UTILTY
PC = POINT OF CURVE FIRE HYDRANT
PCC = POINT DF COMPOUND CURVE
PEQ = PODL EQUIPMENT PAD
PI = POINT OF INTERSECTION
PRC = POINT OF REVERSE CURVE
PR = PERMANENT REFERENCE
PT = POINT OF TANGENCY

= PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR

NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND THE ORIGINAL RAISED

SEAL OF A FLORIDA LICENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER



PRSI A pp1ICATION FOR VARIANCE BOANo._[§~- 00027
JBEACH oy e 4

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Ad-
justment at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. A boundary-survey prepared by a registered land surveyor that shows the location of all existing improve-
ments. Survey, plat or new site plan must also show all proposed additions and/or 1mprovements added to the
drawing, to scale {on 117x17” paper or smaller). CE !VE D
Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).

If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.

Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submittal). FER 13 2018
Completed application.

vk LD

PLANNING & DEVELOPMEN

APPLICATION INFORMATION p A
Applicant Name: ‘77/ S& 6%/ fe/ éé Telephone/fW é/@/% 047[4 / (

Mailing Address: _ R /%L 3t QL6 S E-Mail: T/ Sa saa 14 e
\ /47!42{/} ﬁ_i QZ 2Z 50 Comica s,
Agent Name: 4ot RAE Telephone: ~727. 492, L‘l"&z/r)c,%.
Mailing Address: _ 345 <. RScee Fuvb E-Mail: "
PZaTE  VEDRA BEMOM, FL. 3209
Landowner Name: Telephone:
Mailing Address: E-Mail:

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, economic or oth-
er professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper. : O O 0 0
VARIANCE DATA M l g Z

Street address of property and/or Real Estate Number: Z 14 3/} AVE  Somn TEX B FL. 32092

Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): { o 1D, | ock 21 R/ P_UmiL NY. / Mﬂﬁcf’)@/
Justification for Variance: (State the hardship that is created by the application of tﬁe code to the property) (Attachgm

a separate sheet if necessary). JMXM&MM_LM&

rZ( T XIS M P ru L/ 7/ 4;(/4‘ W A &7
! LRADEVEE, 1145 éktmm P2y (S T2 REMAY. ‘TH—EP(—VPQ{@
/- IMPERV) J MI?W?/ W‘M/ Mo £

Date of Applica‘cion:az - 9 -/ g

Applicant’s Signature:

THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: ﬁ s-1 FLOOD ZONE:
CODE SECTION (s):_Sect 34 B?Q/c)(lfe) for 457 lot covernge Z20 35% max.
Seed 34-33¢ (CXII‘) for on mng_idquk o 4.2° 220 S’
7o _allow For construchon of new J/};g[g family duc///r}/p

11 NORrTH 3 STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250 PHONE (904) 247-6231 Fax (904) 247-6107



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS

v Sectlon 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, wh1ch would not be
contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions;
the literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and un-

necessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the
terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria
have been met. To assist the Board in making this finding, please complete the
blanks on the form below.

Standard

Applies?
Yes/No

Circumstances/ Explanation

Special conditions and circumstances exist
which are peculiar to the parcel of land
building or structure, which are not applica-
ble to other parcels of land, structures or
buildings in the same zoning district.

g

LML LA W( EE’VAYT%M/
m&:ﬁv ¢ %PW‘VW‘
V.V VSR = A (w N8 U5
DEVELCAMENT F PRAYERTY

Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant.

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district. -

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

Ye5

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use
of the parcel of land, building or structure.

RECEIVED

Grant of variance will be generally con-
1 sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,
and policies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

Ves.

FEB 13 2018

PLANNING & DEVELOPM

11 NORTH 3% STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250

PHONE (904) 247-6231

BOANo. . gf/0003’7

NT

Fax (904) 247-6107



- e @ﬂi/@’g 7

-April 8, 1987

Ron Sapp

214 30th Avenue South

Jacksonville Beach, Florida 32250

Dear Mr. Sapp:

The Board of Zoning and Adjustment met on April 7, 1987 and considered .
your request for variance for rear setback of 24' in lieu of 30' required
to construct a rear deck with roof.

The variance was granted by the Board.

Sincerely,

Mary Davis

Recording Secretary

cc: file




MAP SHOWING SURVEY OF

LOT 12, BLOCK 21, REPLAT UNIT NO. 1 ATLANTIC SHORES AS
RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 14, PAGE 39, OF THE CURRENT

PUBLIC RECORDS OF

DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.

30TH AVENUE SOUTH
FORMERLY ARAGON ST.

50" RIGHT OF WAY

PAVED PUBEIé ROAD

SET 1/2" IRON ’ FOUND 5/8"
PIPE, LB3672 5Q.00 REBAR, NO CAP P
[ R i - 2 /— - -
A R 05" N1o 10000
_2 =4 B wl UNE
. Y 2 S
347 N |
=¥ ; -} »~ ° !
8 : 2 8 2 ‘
A a
101 i
o 18.4' @m‘ \D !
z =31 8
(=3 g
g
- °
bl o N
A
;5 Iy COVERED T
3SR Twow 4
e ) ]
S m
] 9.5 wn
I\ 3 X oN
— =4 - -
Lo7 N z ﬁ:‘l% 3 LoT 13
] Q0 ] iy
38 e 2 ?
uy o z < u
Ve C
2 H £
- 2>
> A/C z
i)
m )
>4 > =
/Q WELL .
) o a5 b= oy 190
< COVERER #0QD TECK :
CONCRETE §
&, |
f ¢ |2
o
A
B
_x
& 0.5
{ 0 §' WOOD FENCE 0.1- o _
SET 1/2" IRON TO ' SET 1/2" IRON
PIPE, {33672 LINE 5000 2 PIPE, LB3672
I
LOT 18 ! LOT 17 / LOT 18

NOTES:

1. THIS IS A BOUNDARY SURVEY.

2. NO BUILDING RESTRICTION LINES AS PER PLAT.

3. INTERIOR ANGLES PER FIELD SURVEY AS FOLLOWS:

A = 90°00'00"
B8 = 90°00'00"
C = 90°00'00"

D 90°00'00"
4. NORTH PROTRACTED FROM PLAT.

THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON LIES IN FLOOD ZONE "X”
(AREA OUTSIDE THE 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAIN)
AS WELL AS CAN BE DETERMINED FROM THE FLOOD
INSURANCE RATE MAP NUMBER 121013C0419H, REVISED
JUNE 3, 2013 FOR DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.

"NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND
THE ORIGINAL RAISED SEAL OF A FLORIDA
LICENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER.”

Eil‘ﬁ“’j‘/\q
J

N

10

10 20 40

SCALE: 1" = 20'

AVM 40 LHDIM 08

avoy oNBnd a3avd

HLNOS 13341S dNC

RECEIVED

FEB 73 2018

/8-1000277

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

THIS SURVEY WAS MADE FOR THE BENEFIT OF

JAMES R. SAALFIELD.

i

DONN W. BOATWRIGHT,

P.S.w.

FLORIDA LIC. SURVEYOR and MAPPER No. LS 3295
FLORIDA LIC. SURVEYING & MAPPING BUSINESS No. L8 3672

CHECKED BY:
DRAWN BY: __ PGP
FILE: 2017-0822

1500 ROBERTS DRIVE,

BOATWRIGHT LAND SURVEYORS, INC.

JACKSONVILLE BEACH,

FLORIDA 241-8550

DATE:
JUNE 18, 2017

SHEET_1_ OF 1




PROJECT INFO:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
NEW CONSTRUCTION
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
PROJECT ADDRESS:

214 30TH AVENUE SOUTH

JAX BEACH, FL.

32082
ZONE: RS-1
LOTSIZE:  6,0375SF
SETBACKS:
"STREET/FRONT ~ 25'

SIDE 10'

REAR 30'

MAX. BLDG. HEIGHT:
35'

MAX. LOT COVERAGE:

BUILDING FOOTPRINT = 35%

LOT SF = 6,037.5 SF

6,037.5 SF @ 35% =

2,113.12 SF ALLOWABLE

BLDG. FOOTPRINT = 1,781 SF
2,113.12 SF - 1,781 SF = 332.12 SF

PROPOSED
BUILDING FOOTPRINT = 45%
LOT SF = 6,037.5 SF
6,037.5 SF @ 45% =
2,716.87 SF ALLOWABLE
BLDG. FOOTPRINT = 1,781 SF
2,716.87 SF - 1,781 SF =

- 935.87 SF ALLOWABLE

PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS SF:
BLDG. FOOTPRINT 1,781 SF
ENTRY IMPERVIOUS 76 SF

DRIVEWAY 224 SF
EAST PAVERS 103 SF
EAST PATIO 44 SF
POOL/REARYARD 488 SF
TOTAL 2,716 SF
IMPERVIOUS PROPOSED
RECEIVED

PROPERTY LINE

PROPERTY LINE

250"

50'

120.75'

1 0!_0"
SIDE
SETBACK

TLOWPRWACYWALL-165F | |

N

PROPERTY LINE

<

50'

COVER SHEET / SITE PLAN

120.75'

PROPERTY LINE

FER 2018
[§-100027 1

PLANNING & DEVELORMENT

1/8"= 10"



. [HYQE] APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE  noaxo. (510004
HEARING DATE_$-~5-20( 3

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Ad-
justment at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. A boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor that shows the location of all existing improve-
ments. Survey, plat or new site plan must also show all proposed additions and/or imprﬁ@@f{s E&gﬁg@ the
drawing, to scale (on 11”x17” paper or smaller).

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).

3. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required. Fea 13 2018
4. Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submittal).

5. Completed application.

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENIT
APPLICATION INFORMATION

Applicant Name: DSM Renovation LLC Telephone: (904) 239-0059
Mailing Address: 1433 A1A South E-Mail: dsmcph@comcast.net

Ponte Vedra Beach, 32082
Agent Name: PeEy & ROANFDOT, j\gSf CATR Telephone: 4- 23182035
Mailing Address: _A20 =< . ThRD <<i. E-Mail:

SACKsoN VILLE AP

Landowner Name: Same Telephone:
Mailing Address: E-Mail:

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, economic or oth-
er professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper.

VARIANCE DATA

Street address of property and/or Real Estate Number: 10 San Pablo Circle N / 178235-0000

Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): 27-97 38-25-29E, Lot 8 Blk 3

Justification for Variance: (State the hardship that is created by the application of the code to the property). (Attach
a separate sheet if necessary). Constructing new residence. Respectfuily request variance for

Land Development Code 34-336 Residential, single-family: RS-1(e)(1) ¢3 for a rear yard of 15 feet in lieu of 30 feet required.
The home requires a five foot variance. The open covered porch is ten feet in depth.

Date of Application: 2/14/18

Applicant’s Slgnature'

IS/OX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE
CURRENT ZON ASSIFICATION: Q S j_ FLOOD ZONE:

CODE SECTION (s): _Sect 3y4-33¢ @)a)gcz Sor Arear vard Sethack of 15! zro 36" mynimum.
Zo aﬂzmﬁ;@adzazﬁa__eﬂaﬁciwmﬁ%

11 NORTH 3" STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250 PHONE (904) 247-623 1 FAX (904) 247-6107



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS ~ BOANo. _/8(0002%

Section 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be
contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions;
the literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and un-

necessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the
terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria
have been met. To assist the Board in making this finding, please complete the
blanks on the form below.

Standard Applies?] Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No

Special conditions and circumstances exist
which are peculiar to the parcel of land
building or structure, which are not applica- No
ble to other parcels of land, structures or
buildings in the same zoning district.

Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant.
No

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to No
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use
of the parcel of land, building or structure.

RECEIVED

Qrant of variance will be general'ly con- FER 13 2018
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,

and policies of the comprehensive plan and Yes

this Code and will not adversely affect adja- PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

cent land.

11 NORTH 3" STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250 PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904) 247-6107



Zvish‘nc)
LOT 8, BLOCK 3, SAN PABLO MANOR, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 27,
: PAGES 97, OF THE CURPENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA RECE]VED
; CERTIFIED TO:
FEB 15 2018
/%-10002%
PLANNING & DEVELORMENT
SAN PABLO CIRCLE NORTH 5
(50" PIGHT OF WAY) % 5
T S
& oy,
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e — A
B%_%Tﬂmj S 89'44'25" W 101.2¢ (MEASURED) \
CK .
S 89°40'45" W 101 39" (PLAT)
LoT 9 |
BLOCK 3
LEGEND:
— 7 — = FENCE
@) = COMCPRETE
(O = SET 172" REBAR STAMPED PSM#6146
@ = FOUND 1/2" IRDH PIPE MO IDENTIFICATION
[UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)
B = +"x4" CONCRETE MOMUMERT PC = PONT OF CUPVATURE PRC = POMT OF REVERSE CURVATURE
A/C = AR CONDITIONER PT = POINT OF TANGEMCY PCC = POINT OF COMPOUND CURVATURE
NOTES REVISIONS
1 BEARINGS ARE BASED OM THE __ PLAT ___ BEARING OF __N_89'4Q0'45" E___ ALONG THE
HORTHERLY BOUMDAR ¢ UNEHOF SUBJECT PARCEL ’ . £ DATE DESCRIPTION
2 BY GRAPHIC PLOTTING ONLY THE CAPTIONED LANDS LIE WITHIN FLOOD ZONE ___" X " __ AS SHOWN ON THE
MATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE MAP DATED JUNE 3, 2013, COMMUNITY NUMBER 120077, PANEL _ Q417 H__
3 THIS SURVEY REFLECTS ALL EASEMENTS & RIGHTS OF WAY AS PER RECORDED PLAT &/OR TITLE COMMITMENT
IF SUPPLIED UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED. NO OTHER TITLE VERIFICATION HAS BEEN PERFORMED BY THE UNDERSIGNED
4: THIS SURVEY I5 NOT VALID WITHOUT AN AUTHENTICATED ELECTRONIC SIGMATURE AND AUTHENTICATED ELECTRONIC SEAL
JOB # 33398 | DATE OF FIELD SURVEY: 08-02-17 1 scale. 17 = 20
Ray Thompson CERTIFICATE
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS T WASMADE UNDER MY RESPONSIBLE CHARGE
] : A
|| SURVEY|NG’ Inc. ;g?«wgcio: P;‘%EFESSXSTE:EI)A:D: 'S AN Y ;%Y%HBAYP::F?E ;}Eﬂ AFLDPIDA
Going the D’STANCE for YOT] ADMINISTRATIVE C A ANT IPQ.%FVEJION 4’ LORIDA STATUTES.
:‘ 1825 University Boulevard West / 2
] Jacksonville, Florida 32217 Z ) cavvonn Trowesdl <
|| _’4;_% (Phone) 904-448-5125 REGISTERED SUR “‘“‘OR Auﬁ\maePERD;ZMG STATE OF FLORIDA
(Fax) 904-448-5178 LIGBUSE, BUSINESS A" 7469
LAND SURVEYS o) CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS 55 PBUBDIVISIONS




floposed

SAN PABLO CIRCLE NORTH

N
(30" RIGHT OF WAY)
%,
N&d°40'45'W  TLIO s %,
%%,
%;
i
| : !
. | z
I
! | : : 0
= | PROPOSED ! 5 >
Q- "-STORY"WOOD FRAME | y A
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| \ Y
e e e ———— e e Q
______ & =
S569°44'25"W 1o1.21' —
______________________ T
Site Area 9,446 SF
Conc. Drive ¢ Sidewalk 2774 SF
Total House w/ Porches 27172 SF
Total Proposed Lot Coverage 3,046 SF
|Proposed Lot Coverage 32.2%
HOUSE- 5' over Rear Setback
PORCH- 15' over Rear Setback
SITE PLAN
SCALE: |" = 20"
RECEIVED
MAR 26 2018
PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
13 8
£ |7 VARIANCE SITE PLAN FOR ﬂ BEN BROADFOOT + DESIGN §
2 § H 1261 MAYPORT ROAD (804) 242-8800 g
ol @SM R@n@w@ﬁﬂ@ng % ATLANTIC BEACH, FL. 32233 g
v % #O San Pablo Circle North
Jacksonville Beach, Florida 32250




| ggﬁ”@ﬂé APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BoANo. /F-/0002F
it | | HEARING DATE _4[318

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-

sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application

fora variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Ad-
' justment at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCIHV[ENTATION

1. A boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor that shows the location of all existing 1mprove-
ments. Survey, plat or new site plan must also show all proposed additions and/or mprovements added to the
drawing, to scale (on 117x17” paper or smaller). = athtdc

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).— ax{-'h‘«c.lwwl fa vetificadion

3. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required. - #.vev’

4. Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the tire of apphcauon submittal). - cheeic

5. Completed apphcauon

APPLICATION INFORMATION

Applicant Name: _Martin T D, ln Telephone: qoq' é,,Zé 3777

Mailing Address: 30 Sun fubly (e A | E-Mail: Lty .L\, o2 o e
Trebsemnille Beasn FL 32250

Agent Name: U Telephone:

Mailing Address: - E-Mail:

Landowner Name: g =% o F?I/z.f« wuk Telephone:

Mailing Address: : E-Mail:

AN
Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architecmral,FeEgnonqnic*or 6(1:111-8
er professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper.

VARIANCE DATA ' PLANNING & DEVELOPMEN

Street address of property and/or Real Estate Number: 2 | Giun P»\l,lc (N &:ﬁ: / 7 gﬂﬁ[& OOOO

Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): 27-A7 _34~25 -29E__ S frbls Moves Lot 2 Bl Y
Justification for Variance: (State the hardship that is created by the apphcatlon of the code to the proEerfy) (Attach
a separate sheet if necessary). Req w_;jAM vzt 4o axceed 36% \of coverrn e . Need o €wnt

porehh as down e too .\"&&L}Q{ Sl et 3 ot &5‘1-3{\' f-zf As lo Myl Ay o€
Hg u‘ﬂ-»kj Lonlratl on Hoo [sF wAithh 2 sll, zinsoem rly b ser w&u( AA/U'( /tw-/:.l
ot fh/\IV & x %W/M wvt/fv‘;y& WNM' LN"\\I{— A W//(ﬁ"")af v

Applicant’s Signature: ;7% T Q/ . Date of Application: /M [

, . THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE - .
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: R 5 .1 ' FLOOD ZONE:
CODE SECTION (5): __Section 3%-336 (c)(l )(t-'l for Jo# Coveragd of 43.9Y%% Zio 357 man

o add a Fread ,oorcls o _an exl.é-}/njj J/%)}/k 754/»/;4 1@5///:;;

- 11 NORTH 3" STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 3225-0 . PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904) 247-6107



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS

BoANo. 18-(0002

'Sectlon 34 281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be
contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions;
the literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and un-

necessary hardship.

Section 34—286;

Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the
terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria

have been met. To assist the Board in making this finding, please complete the
blanks on the form below.

Standard

Applies?
- Yes/No |-

Circumstances/ Explanation

Special conditions and circumstances exist
which are peculiar to the parcel of land
building or structure, which are not applica-
ble to other parcels of land, structures or
buildings in the same zoning district.

Veo

Lovoreo 7 RECENED

FEB 14 2018

Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant.

Mo |

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

,(,’;LA/? [ o€ Weler

 Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

o

O%"’/? \/Lo-wf/y N/L/f‘éwéﬂf{ 5«/\;
\/”'1/\0’1/1/1%5

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

O#\c»@ L. ./\c.:s‘{’,l}(;( ,;),w.,,"([}\/

'\/m'/:‘%‘/lcfé,s',

‘Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use
of _the parcel of land, building or structure.

*
SN

0?'47 welcwy Loy snall porcln

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,
and policies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect adJ a-
cent land.

Ne

/\}a' tvwfc»b\[ % muy\/»%/e

11 NORTH 3" STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250

PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904) 247-6107



MAP SHOWING BOUNDARY SURVEY OF:

LOT 3, BLOCK 4, SAN PABLO MANOR, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 27, PAGE 9/ OF
THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA

FOUND 1/2" IRON PIPE |,o°
NO IDENTIFICATION o

~
@ v
g i
g g -
B e 3
®yg Y
¥ % ©
-9 8 o~
0 & —
O = U
S <
oo
< <]
z 3 = FOUND 1/2" IRON PIPE
x § 3 NO IDENTIFICATION
9 3
] Te)
-9 =z — L
<
g - x> S
25 O z =R
L oa — g N
3 . S O s
< &} woop g 25 N N NS
(@) SHOWER W] I _ g2
== x5s ° NOss
U= Qo
;!k WATER METER (\[ " K
N
. I 8 S
“e roeck -~ FOUND 1/2" REBAR 4y
¢ T57 NO IDENTIFICATION g°
N AT, AY
N

CONCRETE .

2 WELL & PUMP .»0 ,
10 ’/ -
o,

-

Wo0D swep

27.30°
0'19°15"E S77

CONCRETE . hive

2.

RIGHT—OF ~WAY

A O
e ox

R 5’33? soe [ oz, o \t_i ~ - / g'vZER GUY ANCHOR~ P% e
FOUND 1/2" IRON PIPE %o OVERHEAD ELECTRIC RUNS ALONG THIS| PROPERTY LINE - FOUND 1/2" IRON PIPE

NO IDENTIFICATION S89° 40 ’ 45 "W 1 OO. 00 ’ NO {DENTIFICATION

50’

SAN PABLO CIRCLE NORTH

NOTES:

THIS PROPERTY LIES IN FLOOD ZONE X" PER FLOOD INSURANCE

RATE MAP (FIRM), DUVAL COUNTY, COMMUNITY No. 120078,

MAP/PANEL No, 12031C-0417—H, REVISED JUNE 3, 2013 ) P[ CEIVE D
BEARINGS BASED ON THE WEST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF S

SAN PABLO CIRCLE NORTH AS BEING 500°19’15E

25 BUILDING RESTRICTION UINE (B.R.L.) BY PLAT

N.T.S. DENOTES NOT TO SCALE Feg 14 2018

ALL LOTS SHOWN HEREON LIE WITHIN BLOCK 4 e )

—X—— DENOTES 4’ CHAIN LINK FENCE EXCEPT AS NOTED CERTIFIED TO: / b/ - / DODA3 ?

—//— DENOTES 6' WOOD FENCE EXCEPT AS NOTED . : PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS THAT ARE NOT SHOWN ON MARTIN 7. DURKIN

THIS SURVEY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF
DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.

REVISED: JANUARY 26, 2018 TO SHOW PROPOSED PORCH, W.0.#18047

! | | hereby certify that this survey meets the
v Y minimum technical standards os set forth by
D U R D E N the Florida Board of, Land. Surveyors, pursuont to
Section 472.0257 Elt{‘(’\qms,{,q}ytes and Chapter
SURVEYING AND MAPPING, INC. 5017 Florida Adminlstiglive (¢

1825—-B 3RD STREET NORTH
JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 32250
(904) 853-6822 FAX 853-6825
LICENSED BUSINESS NO. 6696

SURVEYOR'S NOTE:

THE SURVEY HEREON WAS MADE WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF ABSTRACT OR SEARCH OF TITLE AND SIGNED
THEREFORE THE UNDERSIGNED AND DURDEN SURVEYING AND MAPPING, INC., MAKE NQO CERTIFICATIONS

REGARDING INFORMATION SHOWN OR NOT SHOWN HEREON PERTAINING TO EASEMENTS, CLAIMS OF SCALE:
EASEMENTS, RIGHTS-OF -WAY, SETBACK LINES, OVERLAPS, BOUNDARY UNE DISPUTES, AGREEMENTS, B i

RESERVATIONS OR OTHER SIMILAR MATTERS WHICH MAY APPEAR IN THE ABSTRACT OR SEARCH OF TITLE. WORK ORDER N B 9

THIS SURVEY NOT VALID UNLESS THIS PRINT IS EMBOSSED WITH THE SEAL OF THE ABOVE SIGNED. -




. JéﬂEKﬁNc\gﬁ APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BOANo. /§-/20030
HEARING DATE%M/ Y

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Ad-
justment at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. A boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor that shows the location of all existing improve-
ments. Survey, plat or new site plan must also show all proposed additions and/or 1mprovements addect bthe

drawing, to scale (on 11”x17” paper or smaller).

Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).

If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.

Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submittal). reg 15 2018

Completed application.

DB

APPLICATION INFORMATION PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Applicant Name: THOMAS (MARK)HANNAH & TARYN HANNAH Telephone: 352-284-0694

Mailing Address: 1213 10TH STREET NORTH E-Mail: taryn.hannah@yahoo.com
' JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250

Agent Name: GARY CARLEE Telephone: 904-246-2666 X133

Mailing Address: 313 BEACHBLVD E-Mail: gary@surfsidepools.net

JAX BEACH, FL 32250
Landowner Name: THOMAS & TARYN HANNAH Telephone: 352-284-0694
Mailing Address: 1213 10TH STREET N E-Mail: taryn.hannah@yahoo.com

JAX BEACH, FL 32250

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other iand use, environmental, engineering architectural, economic or oth-
er professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper. CD
00

VARIANCE DATA M 75 il

Street address of property and/or Real Estate Number: 1213 10TH ST N. JAX BEACH, FL 32250
Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): LOT 11, BLOCK 12, BEACH HOMESITES-UNIT 2, PLAT BOOK 21 PG34

Justification for Variance: (State the hardship that is created by the application of the code to the property). (Attach
a separate sheet if necessary). _ NON CONFORMING LOT ONLY 7500 SQ FT. 35% ISR PRECLUDES A POOL DECK INSTALLATION

HJ'Wﬁuﬂr ?efug&ﬁﬁ A0 Tnceeele m  (outgc +0 ‘/6.77&

Applicant’s Signature: X_MM A Date of Application: 2/13 //§

] THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE

CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: Z S - t FLOOD ZONE:
CopE SECTION (s): _Seetion 34-3306 (e)(1)(€) for 47-5% [ot covernse ilo 357 max tfe

allew 2 /Joo/ deck an nd Qaﬁ/o Qdd Fron +o _an ex: L/zg} .5‘10515 ﬁtm/y dde//ma

# RS- Plin Lot size is /0,000 SF
¥ /)m['ua/ lot Size 7500 SF

11 NORTH 3" STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250 PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904) 247-6107




VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS ~ BOA No, /8700030

Section 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be
contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions;
the literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and un-
necessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the
terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria
have been met. To assist the Board in making this finding, please complete the

blanks on the form below.
Standard Applies?] Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No
Special conditions and circumstances exist | ygg NON-CONFORMING LOT

which are peculiar to the parcel of land
building or structure, which are not applica-
ble to other parcels of land, structures or

buildings in the same zoning district.
il and nll AV 4l )

Special circumstances and conditions do not { veg P i N b e

result from the actions of the applicant.

FER 15 2018

pLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Granting the variance will not confer upon | vgg
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the | ygg
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

-Grant pf variance is'the minimum variance YES POOL DECK AREA DESIGNED TO
that will make possible the reasonable use MINIMIZE LOT COVERAGE AND

of the parcel of land, building or structure. MAXIMIZE AESTHETICS AND USE

Grant of variance will be generally con-|vgg
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,
and policies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

11 NORTH 3" STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250 PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904) 247-6107



‘ -
MAP SWBHWING BOUNDARY SURVEY OF

LOT 11, BLOCK 12, AS SHOWN ON MAP OF
BEACH HOMESITES UNIT TWO

S RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 21, PAGES 34 & 04A, OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLA.

CERTIFIBD 'TO: DEANCAR, LLC; WATSON TITLE SERVICES OF N, FL., INC.
OLD REFUBLIC NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPARY

SCALE: 1"=30' DATE: 06/18/14

RECEIVED

FER 15 2018
/§-1000 30

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL.EASEMENTS AND/OR RESTRICTIONS THAT ARE NOT SHOWM BEARINGS BASED ON PLAT AS SHOWN .
ON THIS MAP THAT MAY BE FOUND I THE PUBUIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY. UNOERGROUND FOUNDATIONS/UTLITIES NOT LOCATED

THE LOT SHOWN HEREON IS IN THE SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD ZONE "X" AS SHOWN ON FLOOD INSURANCE RATE

MAP 12031C0417H FOR DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA, DATED 05—-03-13,
' & C LAND SURVEYORS INC,
%74 STATE ROAD 13, STE. 4, ST. JOHNS, FLORIDA 32269
. (804) 267~0407 ~ LICENSED BUSINBSS NO, 7380
ARBREVIATIONS USER N _THIS ORAWNG ﬁgggﬁg%j&gﬁsﬁgﬂ Hgg;qz WE#{E PERFORMED UNDER
‘ . OIRECTION, THIS u RVEY
Bopo (e imant  Rava,s (NGOl Z06Te | MEETS OR Exceens THE M!NIMUM ’IECHNJCAL / 0s
- QuRDuE r ESTABUSHED »W _}m %& ESSK)NAL suavsvons AND
o o RCIHLNG )" W BAT e | MAPPERS PURSUANY 10-THAPIER,472,027 FLORIDA STATUTES
Rriem SR o MEe = powr o Ciboono AND cumwso-% TFLORIDA, }nwm TRATIVE CODE,
[N -1 <
L wiTA PL W PORT OF WIDIZCNON ;‘ THIS UAPYSURVER. 1S HOT VAUD
e U s R iw our‘so‘{slxluke ANp museo SEAL
A
S ke BT S Wous '-., LER o v
R = RO4 ROO v RADUL 7
I OYOUTAD mﬂﬁ' - TRCOIT v
u - AINSY PROFESTIONAL. squx-:v % MASPER KO 1S 8076
g. 6918

bR, BY ;. SCC pir. Di/OWG/2014 e 14=708




MAP SHOWING SURVEY OF

. LOT 11, BLOCK 12, BEACH HOMESITES UNIT TWO, AS
RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 21, PAGES 34 AND 34A OF THE
CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.
|

OUSE: 1,759 SQ FT

IVEWAY/WALKWAY: \:84 SQFT
QOL & COPING:

lD’ N\
33 SQFT \
QOL. DECK: \ 938 SQ FT

OTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA:

LoT 13
3479 SQET

BARRIERS: ~

‘-'ENCE & DOOR/WINDOW \
\ ALARMS UP TO CODE

~ ) 19 20
\ ~ i
E'".a \
2N
3
n'&

\ SCALE: 1" = 20'
NOTES:

1. THIS IS A BOUNDARY AND ~
TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY.

LOT 12 2. BEARINGS ARE BASED ON THE
EASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF
\

v 7/
10TH STREET, BEING NORTH \ 4 y
09°44'30" WEST, AS PER PLAT. 4 ,
3. 25' BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE ~ it /
PER PLAT. ’
4. BENCHMARK USED IS A FOUND >\ ’
\ MAG NAIL IN A CONCRETE DRIVE ’

ADJACENT TO 516 12TH AVENUE.

\ ELEVATION=8.91 (N.A.V.D. 1988)

\

/
7/
5. SITE BENCHMARK AS SHOWN
HEREON.

\BLOCK//

00’ (FIELD) |
100,80

rounp 1/ PIPE

" i
5 cran UV e s

P
concrReTE pRivE 127%
21262

NouoRIS %

N Mgng £2

Lot 25

111-09“.6

THE PROPERTY SHOWN
HEREON LIES IN FLOOD ZONE

"X" (AREA OUTSIDE OF THE
0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE

LOT 10
FLOODPLAIN) AS WELL AS \ —_
CAN BE DETERMINED FROM —
THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE RECEIVED
MAP No. 12031C0417H,
REVISED JUNE 3. 2013 FOR szsNi%Rv z /;455 MADE FOR THE BENEFIT OF
DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA. .
MAR 2 2018
"NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND

: ' DONN W. BOATWRIGHT, P.SM.
THE ORIGINAL RAISED SEAL OF A FLORIDA PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
LICENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER.”
CHECKED BY:

FLORIDA LIC. SURVEYOR and MAPPER No. LS 3295
FLORIDA LIC. SURVEYING & MAPPING BUSINESS No. LB 3672
DRAWN BY: __ CL

BOATWRIGHT LAND SURVEYORS, INC.
FILE: 2018-273

DATE:
FEBRUARY 27, 2018
1500 ROBERTS DRIVE, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 241-8550 SHEET 7 _ OF _7




Florida Building Code 6™ Edition (2017) Residential
Conforms to Chapter 42
&
2017 National Electrical Code

SITE PLAN

POOL 32' 0" X 15’ 0"

W/ 3 WALL RETURNS
« NO OVERHEAD ELECTRIC IN POOL AREA STUB OUT FOR FUTURE
« NO UNDERGROUND UTILITIES TN POOL AREA CLEANER
« FINISH GRADE TO SLOPE AWAY FROM POOL
e VGB COMPLIANT MAIN DRAIN
« DRAINAGE DETAIL - FINISH GRADE SLOPE AWAY FROM POOL
o GROUNDING & BONDING DETAIL

AN UNDERGROUND BONDING CONDUCTOR MADE OF A SINGLE #8 AWG BARE SOLID
COPPER WIRE BURIED TO A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 4 INCHES 7O 6 INCHES BELOW SUB
GRADE, AND 18 INCHES TO 24 INCHES FROM INSIDE THE WALL OF A SWIMMING POOL

OR SPA WILL BE USED.

BUSHING

«——2%" TRUNK
TO EQ.

DIMENSIONS TAKEN FROM
EDGE OF WATER TO
PROPERTY LINE

'SAFETY BARRIERS:
1. FENCE
2. DOOR & WINDOW ALARMS

IACCORDING TO POOL SAFETY CODE.

452 sq ft

EXISTING PAVERS

“SIERRA"

REMOVED & STACKED BY OTHERS
RE-PURPOSED INTO NEW DECK \

__BY SURFSIDE

374sq ft
NEW PAVER DECK
"SIERRA"
360 SQFT
RE-PURPOSED PAVER!

!

*

37LF
DECK DRAIN

BXISTING PAVER N

SUNSHELF
W/ UMBRELLA ANCHOR
& BUBBLER

DECK -

e
s

e
LOWER GRADE
2"-4" AT THRESHOLD

SEWER LINE &
CLEANGQUTS
RELOCATED BY
OTHERS

OUTDOOR SHOWER
BY OTHERS

RECEIVED
FER 15 2018
~ 100030
PLAI(NING/&gDEVELOPMENI'

numoo»

t "NOILIANIY 1DVX3I NV 39 OL INVIW ION SI Ll "T00d ONIWWIMS JHL JO IONVEVIAHY TYHINID JHL 4O NOILVIIUJEIINI DSV NV ST ONIMVIA SlH.lJ

178" =1

5- VARIANCE
CONTRACT DATE:FEB 13, 2018

SCALE:

PAGE NUMBER:

DRAWN DATE:

FEB 14, 2018
FEB 14, 2018

PRINTED DATE:
DRAWN BY:

GARY CARLEE

Pools * Spas * Service

HANNAH

JOB#

DESIGNED FOR: MARK & TARYN HANNAH

1213 10TH ST N

JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250

JAX BEACH

ADDRESS:

SUBDIVISION:

SALESPERSON: GARY CARLEE




ST A ppy ICATION FOR VARIANCE BOANo. | § —100038
HEARING DATE H -5 -301¥

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application

for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be compiete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Ad-
justment at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. A boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor that shows the location of all existing improve-
ments. Survey, plat or new site plan must also show all proposed additions and/or improvements added to the
drawing, to scale (on 11”x17” paper or smaller).

Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).

If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.

Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submittal).

Completed application.

bl o

APPLICATION INFORMATION

Applicant Name: Bar a G -ZO\OC?* Telephone: (qo"h 2_%§' %q3‘+
Mailing Address: 1720632 \'\’ Creell lsland Deive E-Mail: b PQFQ@ K €nrouhane .
Y 209% J com

(] [
Agent Name: Telephone:
Mailing Address: E-Mail:
Landowner Name: SGwn@. Teleplione:
Mailing Address: E-Mail:

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, economic or oth-

er professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper. ;FF 8 ] LQ ? L}/ _ @00 @
VARIANCE DATA /&Q/ /

Street address of property and/or Real Estate Number: 3909 D vval h\“\ Ve, \)QCkSOnu‘:Ue %fncL\R_

Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): LetH Bloc\ -5 Ponrre veppn Plab ReeC IS gﬁ 48-43 f

Justification for Variance: (State the hardship that is created by the application of the code to the lp;?perty). (Aftach
SO,

a separate sheet if necessary). ot (A
Please see the atfached letir &7 Vé.‘s

"ty 5,
4 | %4 "
Applicant’s Signature: Date o?lﬁ(ﬁpécgtion:
e )3
V4 THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE ~t OPME "

CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: Q é - j.. FLOOD ZONE: A ﬂ !
CODE SECTION (5): _Section 34-336 (e)(! !&2&; a non‘bgcly Sy sethack of 7' zio0t0’ cgfaﬁ o

grd q J_oztbg[[)g Sy Sethack of 3’ zio o ’r?m'gﬁ -f(tﬁ.ga 39-334 [gxl zez br 43 .22 Jo#

Covernge Zi0 357 m Jecto - e)si)/qf - etbact3Z Lo

4 . - - 'y .
3’ reguired _$ Qllow For conspuchen ef a pew gm%g fam:hy zé/;/luy o H « _poo/ anA

ﬁng/': lﬂ'n #he .s'/'/t/m'//) Oceanfront,

11 NORTH 3"° STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250 PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904) 247-6107



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS

BOANo. U3 ~100038

Section 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be
contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions;
the literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC wEuTtGeEI.iIViE ppdue and un-

necessary hardship.

o 29 44

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to autﬁdrize‘ any-vatiance from the
terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment IFPSt find that the following criteria
have been met. To assist the Board in making tH¥ ’ﬁ&iﬂiﬁ@gglggggpmrﬁglete the

blanks on the form below.
Standard Applies?] Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No
Special conditions and circumstances exist Newer DE req (,\Weh-\-s
which are peculiar to the parcel of land k((.% v

building or structure, which are not applica-
ble to other parcels of land, structures or
buildings in the same zoning district.

8 u}\'\n o oveall code
hoﬁ‘c ke Qox\‘s\deva\i\z OTE

d\l'F?\Q\)H' wine Yrying achievg

compa \e 5ize cmc;\c\men\sﬂ6

Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant.

\)e,s

\ )e_o:,seas?l uoeri Sendards C“"E,
proteck qhimr:“:m&\k Nedesndfle
becdln S

onsd
ords ywake cons Trockion

pote M\eﬂa\ns -\-ﬂ&cu/ 1 =<
&85
Granting the variance will not confer upon O .
the applicant any special privileges denied \‘Jes E S Phies, have. been

by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

aranted sivwilar Lot co verage
o~ ?O S‘\"\'\Oniﬁﬁ

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

Sq/uoxe_:r\ao*&ic and. S\ 22 % poo\
ard Powe i no'\' Al emgsso"?oﬂsz’

‘\\ca,gve?eé(‘\es- Wilwoute uaiane
sizes will ke comweseed Yo \ess
Marn weareet Cow?em\,»\z ProgeXie s

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use
of the parcel of land, building or structure.

[Becthh ced DEP plavers o

Ll \nave werked, Wity Saxr
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Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,
and policies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

Ves

F\Dv et"t u'\\\ \oa a.:pfmck QVL
MQEKS% 'vx3 memr \P\V&SQQF&
mdl \)i%oq.\\\, \have ol gote open

11 NORTH 3"° STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250

PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904) 247-6107



Dear Board Members,

We are seeking variances to side setback and lot coverage requirements for a new 4BR home/ pool to be built
on land at 3809 Duval Drive. This home would be built after demolition of the current home.

The current home on the property is 31 feet wide, for the majority of its width, and since 1993 a variance for
side setbacks of 4 feet have been on record which would permit a wider house. Unfortunately, the house’s
aging electrical, plumbing, and other systems necessitate rebuilding vs. remodeling and claiming this
additional space.

DEP requirements specify building on pilings with no habitable spaces on the ground level, with the bottom
joist of habitable level approximately 16’ above sea level. Jacksonville Beach requirements don’t allow height
construction to exceed 35 feet above the crown of the road for a flat roof house design.

Effectively, we are left with a box in the air with finite dimensions, in which it is difficult to achieve the home
square footage and placement of a small pool that would allow for the best usage and enjoyment of an
expensive oceanfront lot.

Neighbors remodeling or building homes prior to the advent of the newer, stricter hurricane requirements
have been able to place larger square footage homes, pools, and other structures on similarly sized land, due
to ability to build on or near grade rather than on elevated pilings.

We have worked with architects and home designers, plus planning officials in Jacksonville Beach and
Tallahassee, to clearly understand the requirements. All have cooperatively worked with us to allow us to find
the best compromises possible.

While we have been able to adhere to front, rear and overall height requirements, we are seeking 7 and 11
foot side setbacks for the home, resulting in a widest point of 32’ (1’ wider than the current home which also
has additional overhangs of roof and doorways), and a 3 foot setback on the south side for a small side yard
pool and decking. Offsets and indentations in design help create a smaller, less boxy feel.

Regarding lot coverage, at 44% we have minimized the impervious portions of the property to the greatest
extent that we can, considering presence of a pool with decking, and no on-street parking for visitors allowed
on Duval Drive. We will be eliminating some concrete areas that currently extend beyond the existing
structure to return to more greenspace. We also intend to use through-drainage artificial turf in some of the
areas considered impervious.

Thank you for your consideration of this request.

RECEIVED

Respectfully, ;2:}: \& - 100 0‘58
FEB 23 2018

Bafbara and Bob Pape
PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT




To: Bob Pape; Heather Ireland
Subject: RE: 3809 Duval Drive

Good Morning Mr. Pape,

The agendas will go out today, and | will include this email message and the attached pictures for their review, and email
the YouTube video to them. Thank you.

From: Bob Pape [mailto:bpape @kenroyhome.com]

Sent: Monday, March 26, 2018 8:50 AM

To: Heather Ireland <hireland@jaxbchfl.net>; Cathy Martinich <CMartinich@jaxbchfl.net>
Subject: 3809 Duval Drive

Good Morning,
| hope that you both enjoyed the great weather this weekend. Unfortunately back to work on a rainy miserable Monday.

We met with our neighbors last Wednesday evening at an open house to show our plans, answer questions etc. They

were very enthusiastic about what we were doing. All in attendance (including the homes directly bordering us on the
north and south) signed a sheet saying that they were in favor of our proposal and several volunteered to attend and

speak on our behalf at the meeting if it would help.

I had prepared the attached 2 sheets showing how our new proposal would actually provide more clearance and open
space vs the current house and yard, and one neighbor asked if | had shared that with the Board. | said no, but that you
were sending out info early this week and that | would send it to see if it could be included. | understand that by tearing
down the house that the current setbacks are eliminated, but | and the neighbors felt that it would show the Board that
the new plans actually create more clearance and space that the current 3 foot and O ft accessory setbacks (patios, and
paths) and that a contemporary design without eaves puts our new structure’s widest point further from their
properties than the current house.

If this can go with the initial packet, or with the 3D animation a few days after, we would really appreciate it. Can you
please let me know when those items are sent out and what was included.

Thanks for your help. it's greatly appreciated as we try to navigate this process with the City and DEP.
Sincerely,

Bob Pape
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SP1 — COVER SHEET/ SITE LAYOUT

1 — 1st. & 2nd. FLOOR PLANS

2 - 3rd. FLOOR PLAN & ROCF LAYOUT
3 - EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

E1 — ELECTRICAL FIXTURE LAYQUTS

F1 — TYP. FLASHING DETAILS

S1.0 — STRUCTURAL
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-CURRENT BUILDING CODE: FLORIDA BUILDING CODE
-CURRENT PLUMBING FBC

-CURRENT MECHANICAL FBC

-CURRENT FIRE PREVENTION CODE

~CURRENT NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE

-CURRENT JACKSONVILLE BEACH LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE

-WIND SPEED = 130 M.P.H.

-THIS BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION.
-EXPOSURE CLASSIFICATION =ENCLOSED BUILDING
-BUILDING CLASSIFICATION = CATEGORY 11 (RESIDENTIAL)
-OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: GROUP R3 (RESIDENTIAL)
-CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 5B (UNPROTECTED, UNSPRINKLERED)

-All electrical wining to be in accordance with current NEC. Provide are-fini( ciscuit interrupters in
sccordance with 210.52

-A foundation survey shall be performed and a copy of the survey shall be an site for the building
inspectors usc prior to framing inspection.

A RESIDENTIAL PROJECT FOR:

3809 DUVAL DRIVE
Jacksonville Beach, Florida 32250
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3809 DUVAL DRIVE

JACKSOMVILE BEACH, FL

A CUSTOM PLAN DESIGNED FCR:
PAPE RESIDENCE
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